

# PARTNERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES 2025

CHILD HEALTH.
REIMAGINED.
REALIZED.

#### KATHLEEN MCBRIDE

DIRECTOR | ASSOCIATION OF VOLUNTEERS 720.777.6489 Kathleen.McBride@childrenscolorado.org

#### ANKUR JAIN

FUNDRAISING CHAIR 2025 720.210.7447 info.ypcchildrens@gmail.com

#### MARINUS RAY

YPC PRESIDENT 2025 423.933.8055



# To start, I want to personally say: thank you

On behalf of the Children's Hospital Colorado Young Professionals Chapter (YPC), thank you for your consideration in supporting the life-saving mission of Children's Hospital Colorado (CHCO).

YPC hosts various awareness and fundraising events and volunteers throughout the year to support kids being treated at CHCO. We know how important it is for businesses like yours to support local causes that you are passionate about, and we know that almost everyone has been or knows a child that was treated at Children's Hospital Colorado - which makes it all the more special to support.

In an effort to serve the whole child and whole family, all proceeds generated from our events are used to elevate the non-medical experience of patients and families, and by doing so, brighten the hospital environment for those served by CHCO.

Please review the following information, or connect with us to set up a meeting to talk more about our partnership opportunities. We look forward to partnering with you in 2025!

Sincerely,

Children's Hospital Colorado Young Professionals Chapter Board

The Young Professionals Chapter of Children's Hospital Colorado, is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization. Our tax identification numbers are 84-0166760 (federal) and 98-01208 (state). Federal income tax laws limit the charitable deduction of this contribution to the amount by which the contribution exceeds the fair market value of the items provided.

Donations made in support of the Young Professionals Chapter of Children's Hospital Colorado's Association of Volunteers are processed by Children's Hospital Colorado Foundation, a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. The Foundation's tax identification number is 84-0813462.





# here to help kids be kids

The Young Professionals Chapter supports the mission of Children's Hospital Colorado. We are passionate about supporting the patients and their families. We volunteer our time and efforts to host events throughout the year to raise funds and awareness for Children's Hospital of Colorado's life-saving mission and services. YPC's primary fundraising efforts support Seacrest Studios.

# **YPC Mission**

The Young Professionals Chapter (YPC) of the Association of Volunteers at Children's Hospital Colorado empowers individuals to make a meaningful impact through volunteerism, philanthropy, and community outreach. We foster a community of engaged young leaders committed to supporting the hospital's mission to improve the health and well-being of children and families. Through connection, action, and purpose, we inspire lifelong involvement and service to create a brighter future for all.



# SEACREST STUDIOS

"ALL ABOUT OUR PATIENTS"



A state-of-the-art, multimedia radio and TV studio, Seacrest Studios provides a funfilled experience on the Anschutz Medical Campus where patients and families leave the rigors of the hospital behind. The studio gives kids the chance to be kids – to sing, to dance, to explore. But most of all, it gives kids a chance to have fun.

While doing so, they might even have a chance to meet some of their heroes.
Since opening, Seacrest Studios at
Children's Colorado has hosted visits from celebrities like Ed Sheeran, Nick Jonas,
Denver Broncos players, astronauts,
Olympians and more!

Patients at our location in Aurora can come down to the Seacrest Studio to play guest DJ on the microphone, host their very own show, or they participate from their rooms by watching channel 45 on their TV, viewable across four CHCO locations across the front range.





## PLATINUM \$2,500

- Large logo on YPC website 2025 with clickable link
- Opportunity to have a promotional table with up to 4 representatives at a happy hour or event
- Company logo on 2025 banner and all promotional materials
- +all perks of the Gold Partner Level

## GOLD \$1,500

- Medium logo on YPC website 2025
- Logo on 2025 banner and all promotional materials
- +all perks of the Silver Partner Level

# **SILVER \$1,000**

- Small logo on YPC website 2025
- Logo on 2025 banner and all promotional materials at all events
- +all perks of the Bronze Partner Level

# BRONZE \$500

- Name on YPC website 2025
- Shoutout on our social media
- Name on 2025 banner at all events





1. SPONSORSHIP LEVEL: \_\_\_\_\_\_

AMOUNT: \$		
DONATION IN LIE	U OF ATTENDANC	CE
2. SPONSOR/DONOR IN NAME:		
ADDRESS: CITY: PHONE:	STATE:	ZIP:
		ALT. CONTACT NAME:
ALT. CONTACT EMAIL: _		·
3. SPONSORSHIP NAME TO BE LISTED IN RECO	•	ATE HOW YOU WOULD LIKE

FOR ANY PAYMENT (CHECK, CREDIT, OR IN KIND DONATION), PLEASE CONTACT CAROLINE SHUTLEY AT 720-777-1707 OR CSHUTLEY@CHILDRENSCOLORADOFOUNDATION.ORG

CAROLINE WILL WALK YOU THROUGH MAKING A CHECK, CREDIT CARD OR IN KIND DONATION. IN ADDITION, SHE WILL PROVIDE A TAX INVOICE.

SEND COMMITMENT FORM TO <a href="mailto:info.ypcchildrens@gmail.com">info.ypcchildrens@gmail.com</a>

THE YOUNG PROFESSIONALS CHAPTER OF CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL COLORADO IS A 501(C) (3) TAX-EXEMPT ORGANIZATION. OUR TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS ARE 84-0166760 (FEDERAL) AND 98-01208 (STATE). FEDERAL INCOME TAX LAWS LIMIT THE CHARITABLE DEDUCTION OF THIS CONTRIBUTION TO THE AMOUNT BY WHICH THE CONTRIBUTION EXCEEDS THE FAIR MARKET VALUE OF THE ITEMS PROVIDED.

DONATIONS MADE IN SUPPORT OF THE YOUNG PROFESSIONALS CHAPTER OF CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL COLORADO'S ASSOCIATION OF VOLUNTEERS ARE PROCESSED BY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL COLORADO FOUNDATION, A 501(C)(3) CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION. THE FOUNDATION'S TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER IS 84-0813462.





www ypcchildrenscolorado.com

- AOV Young Professionals Chapter -Children's Hospital Colorado
- @ypcsupportschildrenscolo
- info.ypcchildrens@gmail.com

